
Milestones Testing Brief

Cobb Middle Schools: 2015–2016

Georgia Milestones End-of-Grade (EOG) Assessments were given in the 2015–2016 school year for the second year time.

EOG assessments are given in grades 3 to 8 in four subjects: English Language Arts, Math, Science, and Social Studies.

Some students take the high school courses Algebra 1 and/or Physical Science in 8th grade. In 2016, these students took the

End-of-Course (EOC) assessment instead of the EOG assessment.

Achievement Levels on the Georgia Milestones EOG and EOC Assessments

Student performance on the EOG Assessments is divided into one of four achievement levels: (1) Beginning Learner, (2) De-

veloping Learner, (3) Proficient Learner, or (4) Distinguished Learner.

Beginning Learners These students did not demonstrate proficiency.

Developing Learners These students demonstrated partial proficiency.

Proficient Learners These students demonstrated proficiency.

Distinguished Learners These students demonstrated advanced proficiency

Percent proficient is the percentage of students scoring in the top two achievement levels. The Georgia DOE considers the

percent proficient to correspond to those students who are ready to progress to the next grade in that test subject.

Data Provided in this Testing Brief

The summary statistics of assessment results presented in this document are from EOG assessments taken during the Spring

administration of the Georgia Milestones and all EOC assessments taken during the 2015–2016 school year. All summary

statistics for the district presented in this testing brief were calculated from individual student test scores provided in the final

data file from the Georgia DOE. In the following tables, groupings that contained fewer than 15 students were excluded to

protect privacy.

The following tables include district- and school-level summaries of the performance of Cobb students on the Georgia Mile-

stones EOG and EOC assessments. Comparisons are made to the state-level summaries where available.

For the historical EOC results in math, the EOC results presented for 2015 are from Coordinate Algebra; whereas, for 2016

the results are from Algebra 1.

If this document is viewed online, the titles in the list of tables are hyperlinked so that clicking on a table title will take you to

that table. A hyperlink is also provided in the upper-right-hand corner of each page that will return you to the list of tables.
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Table 1: Cobb and State Results for each EOG Assessment in 2016

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

Subject Grade Cobb State Diff Cobb State Diff Cobb State Diff

ELA 6 524.2 506.0 18.2 51.5% 39.0% 12.5% 78.0% 68.0% 10.0%

ELA 7 523.3 506.0 17.3 50.7% 39.0% 11.7% 81.2% 73.0% 8.2%

ELA 8 530.0 515.0 15.0 57.3% 44.0% 13.3% 87.6% 80.0% 7.6%

Math 6 525.6 512.0 13.6 48.9% 38.0% 10.9% 82.7% 75.0% 7.7%

Math 7 531.4 520.0 11.4 50.2% 42.0% 8.2% 81.6% 76.0% 5.6%

Math 8 517.5 508.0 9.5 40.6% 33.0% 7.6% 83.1% 75.0% 8.1%

Science 6 520.2 508.0 12.2 46.9% 38.0% 8.9% 73.7% 65.0% 8.7%

Science 7 518.7 509.0 9.7 45.7% 39.0% 6.7% 72.1% 67.0% 5.1%

Science 8 497.1 494.0 3.1 28.0% 27.0% 1.0% 64.1% 59.0% 5.1%

Social Studies 6 518.8 507.0 11.8 43.2% 33.0% 10.2% 79.6% 70.0% 9.6%

Social Studies 7 521.7 512.0 9.7 47.7% 39.0% 8.7% 80.6% 75.0% 5.6%

Social Studies 8 516.7 510.0 6.7 43.5% 38.0% 5.5% 79.7% 75.0% 4.7%

Table 2: Historical Cobb Results for Each EOG Assessment in 2015 and 2016

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

Subject Grade 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

ELA 6 527.4 524.2 -3.3 52.2% 51.5% -0.7% 79.0% 78.0% -1.0%

ELA 7 522.1 523.3 1.2 49.7% 50.7% 1.0% 78.3% 81.2% 2.8%

ELA 8 524.4 530.0 5.6 50.6% 57.3% 6.7% 83.6% 87.6% 4.0%

Math 6 521.9 525.6 3.7 45.4% 48.9% 3.5% 80.5% 82.7% 2.2%

Math 7 524.5 531.4 6.9 45.8% 50.2% 4.4% 80.5% 81.6% 1.0%

Math 8 527.2 517.5 -9.7 47.1% 40.6% -6.5% 82.6% 83.1% 0.6%

Science 6 520.7 520.2 -0.5 46.2% 46.9% 0.7% 73.5% 73.7% 0.2%

Science 7 515.0 518.7 3.7 42.0% 45.7% 3.7% 70.8% 72.1% 1.3%

Science 8 513.3 497.1 -16.1 39.7% 28.0% -11.8% 69.5% 64.1% -5.5%

Social Studies 6 515.7 518.8 3.2 40.3% 43.2% 2.9% 79.3% 79.6% 0.3%

Social Studies 7 517.3 521.7 4.4 43.9% 47.7% 3.7% 79.0% 80.6% 1.6%

Social Studies 8 512.0 516.7 4.7 36.8% 43.5% 6.7% 75.8% 79.7% 3.8%
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Table 3: Results on the Grade 6 English Language Arts EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,418 22.0% 26.5% 39.3% 12.1%

Georgia 128,301 32.0% 29.0% 32.0% 7.0%

Awtrey 265 17.0% 32.5% 42.6% 7.9%

Barber 303 24.4% 35.3% 32.0% 8.3%

Campbell MS 471 36.3% 27.4% 25.9% 10.4%

Cooper 339 33.3% 37.5% 23.0% 6.2%

Daniell 299 23.1% 25.4% 43.5% 8.0%

Dickerson 441 5.2% 13.4% 50.1% 31.3%

Dodgen 426 5.2% 11.0% 53.8% 30.0%

Durham 332 6.6% 16.9% 57.8% 18.7%

East Cobb 400 30.2% 30.8% 29.2% 9.8%

Floyd 300 44.0% 27.7% 25.7% 2.7%

Garrett 308 41.2% 35.7% 21.4% 1.6%

Griffin 424 34.7% 30.0% 26.7% 8.7%

Hightower Trail 352 4.5% 15.9% 53.4% 26.1%

Int. Academy Smyrna 101 14.9% 35.6% 41.6% 7.9%

Lindley 6 527 36.1% 35.9% 25.4% 2.7%

Lost Mountain 384 8.6% 26.0% 53.1% 12.2%

Lovinggood 417 12.0% 25.2% 52.5% 10.3%

Mabry 287 5.6% 19.5% 53.7% 21.3%

McCleskey 241 20.7% 26.1% 44.0% 9.1%

McClure 408 13.7% 24.0% 44.9% 17.4%

Palmer 316 21.5% 32.0% 38.0% 8.5%

Pine Mountain 184 23.4% 26.6% 39.7% 10.3%

Simpson 321 10.3% 21.5% 54.8% 13.4%

Smitha 309 40.8% 30.7% 25.9% 2.6%

Tapp 256 32.0% 34.0% 30.5% 3.5%
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Table 4: Historical Results on the Grade 6 English Language Arts EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 527.4 524.2 -3.3 52.2% 51.5% -0.7% 79.0% 78.0% -1.0%

Georgia 507.0 506.0 -1.0 39.0% 39.0% 0.0% 69.0% 68.0% -1.0%

Awtrey 525.4 525.7 0.3 51.5% 50.6% -1.0% 83.2% 83.0% -0.2%

Barber 516.8 510.8 -6.0 44.1% 40.3% -3.8% 78.0% 75.6% -2.4%

Campbell MS 501.3 504.8 3.5 34.2% 36.3% 2.1% 66.5% 63.7% -2.8%

Cooper 498.3 498.8 0.5 35.5% 29.2% -6.3% 64.5% 66.7% 2.1%

Daniell 524.7 519.4 -5.3 49.8% 51.5% 1.7% 78.2% 76.9% -1.3%

Dickerson 579.8 570.7 -9.1 85.4% 81.4% -4.0% 97.1% 94.8% -2.3%

Dodgen 573.7 568.6 -5.1 82.3% 83.8% 1.5% 94.9% 94.8% -0.1%

Durham 553.6 555.3 1.7 70.0% 76.5% 6.5% 91.2% 93.4% 2.2%

East Cobb 507.9 508.2 0.3 38.4% 39.0% 0.6% 71.4% 69.8% -1.6%

Floyd 490.0 487.3 -2.7 28.8% 28.3% -0.5% 62.5% 56.0% -6.5%

Garrett 493.1 483.6 -9.5 28.1% 23.1% -5.0% 63.4% 58.8% -4.6%

Griffin 506.4 504.0 -2.4 37.6% 35.4% -2.2% 67.9% 65.3% -2.6%

Hightower Trail 567.3 563.2 -4.1 78.2% 79.5% 1.3% 95.6% 95.5% -0.2%

Int. Academy Smyrna 524.6 522.6 -2.0 48.9% 49.5% 0.6% 83.3% 85.1% 1.8%

Lindley 6 492.7 492.9 0.3 29.4% 28.1% -1.4% 61.7% 63.9% 2.2%

Lost Mountain 548.9 542.1 -6.8 65.8% 65.4% -0.5% 89.8% 91.4% 1.7%

Lovinggood 539.5 537.2 -2.3 62.4% 62.8% 0.4% 87.2% 88.0% 0.8%

Mabry 555.1 557.5 2.5 72.4% 74.9% 2.5% 93.5% 94.4% 0.9%

McCleskey 532.6 524.2 -8.4 57.8% 53.1% -4.7% 84.4% 79.3% -5.1%

McClure 545.1 541.2 -3.9 61.4% 62.3% 0.8% 87.1% 86.3% -0.9%

Palmer 520.3 518.5 -1.8 48.7% 46.5% -2.2% 77.7% 78.5% 0.7%

Pine Mountain 525.1 520.1 -5.1 52.0% 50.0% -2.0% 79.1% 76.6% -2.5%

Simpson 557.1 544.0 -13.1 71.2% 68.2% -3.0% 92.2% 89.7% -2.5%

Smitha 487.1 489.2 2.1 26.1% 28.5% 2.4% 57.5% 59.2% 1.7%

Tapp 505.1 498.0 -7.1 35.8% 34.0% -1.8% 71.1% 68.0% -3.2%
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Table 5: Reading Performance on the Grade 6 English Language Arts EOG in 2016 by School

Number Mean Percent in Each Stretch Band Percent on

School Tested Lexile Below Within Above Grade Level

Cobb 8,418 1038.1 31.0% 24.9% 44.2% 69.1%

Georgia 128,301 41.0% 25.0% 34.0% 59.0%

Awtrey 265 1034.2 26.4% 32.8% 40.8% 73.6%

Barber 303 984.7 38.6% 31.0% 30.4% 61.7%

Campbell MS 471 967.1 43.5% 25.5% 31.0% 56.7%

Cooper 339 962.0 46.9% 27.1% 26.0% 53.1%

Daniell 299 1026.9 30.4% 26.8% 42.8% 69.6%

Dickerson 441 1199.1 10.0% 15.0% 75.1% 90.0%

Dodgen 426 1168.6 8.9% 20.9% 70.2% 91.1%

Durham 332 1144.2 11.1% 23.8% 65.1% 88.9%

East Cobb 400 987.4 40.5% 25.5% 34.0% 59.5%

Floyd 300 910.6 53.3% 25.0% 21.7% 47.0%

Garrett 308 906.0 53.6% 26.3% 20.1% 46.4%

Griffin 424 969.6 48.3% 19.3% 32.3% 52.4%

Hightower Trail 352 1160.5 9.9% 20.2% 69.9% 90.1%

Int. Academy Smyrna 101 1027.9 30.7% 26.7% 42.6% 69.3%

Lindley 6 527 939.9 46.9% 29.2% 23.9% 53.1%

Lost Mountain 384 1107.6 16.9% 24.5% 58.6% 83.6%

Lovinggood 417 1090.6 21.6% 24.5% 54.0% 78.4%

Mabry 287 1141.8 12.2% 23.7% 64.1% 88.2%

McCleskey 241 1042.4 27.0% 27.0% 46.1% 73.4%

McClure 408 1092.1 20.6% 23.5% 55.9% 79.4%

Palmer 316 1013.4 34.2% 28.8% 37.0% 65.8%

Pine Mountain 184 1025.0 32.1% 26.6% 41.3% 68.5%

Simpson 321 1104.3 16.2% 28.7% 55.1% 84.1%

Smitha 309 927.6 52.4% 23.3% 24.3% 47.6%

Tapp 256 962.5 45.3% 25.0% 29.7% 54.7%
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Table 6: Historical Reading Performance on the Grade 6 English Language Arts EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Mean Lexile Score Percent Reading on Grade Level

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 1035.3 1038.1 2.8 70.6% 69.1% -1.4%

Georgia 60.0% 59.0% -1.0%

Awtrey 1035.2 1034.2 -1.0 73.7% 73.6% -0.1%

Barber 995.2 984.7 -10.5 64.7% 61.7% -3.0%

Campbell MS 950.6 967.1 16.4 53.1% 56.7% 3.6%

Cooper 943.9 962.0 18.1 54.0% 53.1% -0.9%

Daniell 1025.5 1026.9 1.4 72.7% 69.6% -3.1%

Dickerson 1203.2 1199.1 -4.0 94.5% 90.0% -4.5%

Dodgen 1169.3 1168.6 -0.7 91.0% 91.1% 0.0%

Durham 1116.9 1144.2 27.4 84.5% 88.9% 4.4%

East Cobb 973.3 987.4 14.1 58.8% 59.5% 0.7%

Floyd 903.9 910.6 6.7 52.4% 47.0% -5.4%

Garrett 926.0 906.0 -20.0 50.3% 46.4% -3.9%

Griffin 954.0 969.6 15.6 56.3% 52.4% -4.0%

Hightower Trail 1169.6 1160.5 -9.1 90.1% 90.1% -0.1%

Int. Academy Smyrna 1017.7 1027.9 10.3 74.4% 69.3% -5.1%

Lindley 6 931.5 939.9 8.4 53.8% 53.1% -0.6%

Lost Mountain 1118.7 1107.6 -11.1 83.9% 83.6% -0.3%

Lovinggood 1078.8 1090.6 11.7 80.6% 78.4% -2.2%

Mabry 1128.0 1141.8 13.8 87.5% 88.2% 0.7%

McCleskey 1069.6 1042.4 -27.1 77.7% 73.4% -4.3%

McClure 1088.8 1092.1 3.3 79.4% 79.4% -0.0%

Palmer 1015.2 1013.4 -1.8 69.7% 65.8% -3.9%

Pine Mountain 1017.3 1025.0 7.7 69.9% 68.5% -1.4%

Simpson 1135.8 1104.3 -31.5 88.0% 84.1% -3.9%

Smitha 901.0 927.6 26.7 46.5% 47.6% 1.1%

Tapp 964.8 962.5 -2.3 59.1% 54.7% -4.4%
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Table 7: Results on the Grade 7 English Language Arts EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,223 18.8% 30.4% 40.4% 10.3%

Georgia 127,496 27.0% 34.0% 33.0% 6.0%

Awtrey 275 18.9% 37.1% 39.6% 4.4%

Barber 294 21.1% 37.4% 36.1% 5.4%

Campbell MS 467 29.3% 36.4% 28.7% 5.6%

Cooper 274 26.6% 38.7% 29.9% 4.7%

Daniell 281 15.7% 28.8% 45.2% 10.3%

Dickerson 415 2.7% 14.0% 56.1% 27.2%

Dodgen 424 3.8% 10.6% 51.4% 34.2%

Durham 379 8.2% 25.6% 51.5% 14.8%

East Cobb 383 28.5% 35.8% 29.8% 6.0%

Floyd 298 34.6% 41.9% 23.2% 0.3%

Garrett 301 39.9% 34.2% 24.6% 1.3%

Griffin 411 31.6% 35.8% 28.5% 4.1%

Hightower Trail 361 5.0% 17.7% 53.2% 24.1%

Int. Academy Smyrna 75 16.0% 38.7% 41.3% 4.0%

Lindley MS 523 35.6% 38.8% 23.7% 1.9%

Lost Mountain 339 6.5% 25.4% 57.2% 10.9%

Lovinggood 453 10.4% 26.3% 51.4% 11.9%

Mabry 276 6.5% 28.6% 55.4% 9.4%

McCleskey 211 15.6% 28.0% 45.5% 10.9%

McClure 391 10.7% 31.5% 45.3% 12.5%

Palmer 333 18.3% 30.3% 42.9% 8.4%

Pine Mountain 181 17.7% 28.7% 44.8% 8.8%

Simpson 309 7.4% 22.3% 53.1% 17.2%

Smitha 308 31.2% 43.5% 24.0% 1.3%

Tapp 254 25.6% 40.9% 31.1% 2.4%
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Table 8: Historical Results on the Grade 7 English Language Arts EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 522.1 523.3 1.2 49.7% 50.7% 1.0% 78.3% 81.2% 2.8%

Georgia 505.0 506.0 1.0 36.0% 39.0% 3.0% 69.0% 73.0% 4.0%

Awtrey 522.7 513.8 -8.9 51.0% 44.0% -7.0% 78.4% 81.1% 2.7%

Barber 514.1 511.4 -2.7 45.2% 41.5% -3.7% 76.4% 78.9% 2.5%

Campbell MS 497.8 503.5 5.7 29.4% 34.3% 4.9% 65.5% 70.7% 5.2%

Cooper 492.0 502.9 10.9 26.1% 34.7% 8.6% 63.8% 73.4% 9.5%

Daniell 524.2 528.1 3.9 52.1% 55.5% 3.4% 78.2% 84.3% 6.2%

Dickerson 573.0 567.7 -5.2 85.0% 83.4% -1.6% 96.8% 97.3% 0.6%

Dodgen 565.9 572.8 6.9 80.2% 85.6% 5.5% 95.3% 96.2% 0.9%

Durham 539.6 543.0 3.4 65.6% 66.2% 0.7% 91.1% 91.8% 0.7%

East Cobb 505.6 503.5 -2.1 36.3% 35.8% -0.5% 69.9% 71.5% 1.6%

Floyd 488.6 489.0 0.5 24.8% 23.5% -1.3% 58.9% 65.4% 6.5%

Garrett 492.6 487.7 -4.9 30.9% 25.9% -5.0% 63.3% 60.1% -3.2%

Griffin 501.3 499.3 -2.0 34.5% 32.6% -1.9% 67.8% 68.4% 0.6%

Hightower Trail 555.8 558.3 2.5 76.6% 77.3% 0.7% 93.1% 95.0% 1.9%

Int. Academy Smyrna 532.9 521.3 -11.5 57.4% 45.3% -12.0% 89.7% 84.0% -5.7%

Lindley MS 483.0 490.9 7.8 21.9% 25.6% 3.7% 56.6% 64.4% 7.9%

Lost Mountain 545.3 540.2 -5.1 67.4% 68.1% 0.7% 92.4% 93.5% 1.1%

Lovinggood 538.2 537.4 -0.8 63.1% 63.4% 0.2% 87.9% 89.6% 1.7%

Mabry 549.1 540.9 -8.3 71.4% 64.9% -6.6% 94.2% 93.5% -0.7%

McCleskey 528.5 527.8 -0.7 54.5% 56.4% 1.9% 83.4% 84.4% 1.0%

McClure 539.2 535.8 -3.5 60.6% 57.8% -2.8% 88.6% 89.3% 0.6%

Palmer 519.6 524.2 4.6 46.9% 51.4% 4.5% 79.5% 81.7% 2.1%

Pine Mountain 517.1 524.3 7.2 48.8% 53.6% 4.8% 80.3% 82.3% 2.0%

Simpson 554.6 547.2 -7.4 71.1% 70.2% -0.9% 93.7% 92.6% -1.1%

Smitha 488.7 492.1 3.5 25.9% 25.3% -0.6% 62.4% 68.8% 6.4%

Tapp 504.4 503.1 -1.2 34.0% 33.5% -0.5% 73.9% 74.4% 0.5%
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Table 9: Reading Performance on the Grade 7 English Language Arts EOG in 2016 by School

Number Mean Percent in Each Stretch Band Percent on

School Tested Lexile Below Within Above Grade Level

Cobb 8,223 1150.2 19.0% 26.5% 54.5% 81.0%

Georgia 127,496 26.0% 29.0% 44.0% 74.0%

Awtrey 275 1128.5 18.9% 26.5% 54.5% 81.1%

Barber 294 1113.3 22.1% 29.9% 48.0% 77.9%

Campbell MS 467 1077.6 29.1% 34.7% 36.2% 70.9%

Cooper 274 1084.6 27.0% 31.4% 41.6% 73.0%

Daniell 281 1161.9 16.7% 25.6% 57.7% 83.3%

Dickerson 415 1297.3 2.4% 13.5% 84.1% 97.6%

Dodgen 424 1301.0 5.2% 11.1% 83.7% 94.8%

Durham 379 1231.9 7.4% 21.6% 71.0% 92.6%

East Cobb 383 1087.9 27.4% 30.5% 42.0% 72.6%

Floyd 298 1024.8 37.2% 32.6% 30.2% 62.8%

Garrett 301 1028.6 36.9% 33.2% 29.9% 63.1%

Griffin 411 1066.2 31.9% 31.4% 36.7% 68.1%

Hightower Trail 361 1274.3 5.3% 12.7% 82.0% 94.7%

Int. Academy Smyrna 75 1134.6 17.3% 32.0% 50.7% 82.7%

Lindley MS 523 1030.1 35.8% 33.8% 30.4% 64.2%

Lost Mountain 339 1206.9 7.1% 27.1% 65.8% 92.9%

Lovinggood 453 1197.2 10.4% 23.0% 66.7% 89.6%

Mabry 276 1229.9 6.9% 25.4% 67.8% 93.1%

McCleskey 211 1156.3 18.0% 25.6% 56.4% 82.0%

McClure 391 1199.5 11.5% 26.3% 62.1% 88.5%

Palmer 333 1165.2 14.7% 27.3% 58.0% 85.3%

Pine Mountain 181 1149.0 18.2% 26.0% 55.8% 81.8%

Simpson 309 1233.4 8.1% 20.4% 71.5% 91.9%

Smitha 308 1038.8 32.8% 36.0% 31.2% 67.2%

Tapp 254 1088.7 24.4% 35.4% 40.2% 75.6%
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Table 10: Historical Reading Performance on the Grade 7 English Language Arts EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Mean Lexile Score Percent Reading on Grade Level

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 1152.8 1150.2 -2.6 78.2% 81.0% 2.8%

Georgia 71.0% 74.0% 3.0%

Awtrey 1155.8 1128.5 -27.3 79.2% 81.1% 1.9%

Barber 1114.7 1113.3 -1.4 76.4% 77.9% 1.5%

Campbell MS 1068.3 1077.6 9.2 66.6% 70.9% 4.3%

Cooper 1039.4 1084.6 45.2 64.2% 73.0% 8.8%

Daniell 1161.7 1161.9 0.2 77.9% 83.3% 5.4%

Dickerson 1332.0 1297.3 -34.7 96.8% 97.6% 0.8%

Dodgen 1303.9 1301.0 -2.8 94.8% 94.8% 0.0%

Durham 1221.8 1231.9 10.0 91.1% 92.6% 1.5%

East Cobb 1097.1 1087.9 -9.2 71.2% 72.6% 1.3%

Floyd 1029.8 1024.8 -5.0 59.2% 62.8% 3.5%

Garrett 1050.7 1028.6 -22.1 63.7% 63.1% -0.6%

Griffin 1068.4 1066.2 -2.2 64.1% 68.1% 4.0%

Hightower Trail 1277.3 1274.3 -3.0 94.3% 94.7% 0.5%

Int. Academy Smyrna 1166.5 1134.6 -31.9 91.2% 82.7% -8.5%

Lindley MS 1008.0 1030.1 22.1 54.9% 64.2% 9.4%

Lost Mountain 1237.3 1206.9 -30.4 91.8% 92.9% 1.1%

Lovinggood 1209.7 1197.2 -12.5 87.3% 89.6% 2.3%

Mabry 1267.1 1229.9 -37.2 95.1% 93.1% -2.0%

McCleskey 1184.7 1156.3 -28.4 85.1% 82.0% -3.1%

McClure 1222.9 1199.5 -23.4 88.4% 88.5% 0.1%

Palmer 1152.5 1165.2 12.6 81.2% 85.3% 4.0%

Pine Mountain 1124.8 1149.0 24.2 78.7% 81.8% 3.1%

Simpson 1264.4 1233.4 -31.0 93.7% 91.9% -1.8%

Smitha 1032.5 1038.8 6.3 60.3% 67.2% 6.9%

Tapp 1094.0 1088.7 -5.2 72.7% 75.6% 2.9%
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Table 11: Results on the Grade 8 English Language Arts EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,409 12.4% 30.3% 44.2% 13.1%

Georgia 128,697 20.0% 36.0% 36.0% 8.0%

Awtrey 259 11.6% 30.5% 47.9% 10.0%

Barber 327 15.3% 34.3% 42.2% 8.3%

Campbell MS 434 23.7% 37.6% 30.9% 7.8%

Cooper 324 18.5% 41.4% 34.6% 5.6%

Daniell 344 9.3% 33.7% 48.5% 8.4%

Dickerson 405 2.0% 11.6% 52.6% 33.8%

Dodgen 389 3.3% 15.7% 51.2% 29.8%

Durham 316 2.8% 24.1% 61.1% 12.0%

East Cobb 401 18.0% 38.2% 38.7% 5.2%

Floyd 321 17.1% 45.2% 34.9% 2.8%

Garrett 267 27.7% 42.7% 26.2% 3.4%

Griffin 378 20.6% 39.2% 32.5% 7.7%

Hightower Trail 347 2.0% 14.1% 54.2% 29.7%

Int. Academy Smyrna 63 6.3% 39.7% 39.7% 14.3%

Lindley MS 571 26.3% 43.4% 27.8% 2.5%

Lost Mountain 326 2.5% 22.1% 57.4% 18.1%

Lovinggood 466 4.9% 20.8% 56.9% 17.4%

Mabry 317 1.3% 18.6% 63.1% 17.0%

McCleskey 228 8.8% 27.2% 51.3% 12.7%

McClure 397 6.5% 27.5% 40.1% 25.9%

Palmer 367 13.4% 28.9% 46.3% 11.4%

Pine Mountain 249 14.1% 30.1% 45.4% 10.4%

Simpson 296 3.4% 20.9% 57.4% 18.2%

Smitha 324 21.3% 40.4% 33.3% 4.9%

Tapp 275 13.8% 37.5% 42.5% 6.2%
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Table 12: Historical Results on the Grade 8 English Language Arts EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 524.4 530.0 5.6 50.6% 57.3% 6.7% 83.6% 87.6% 4.0%

Georgia 510.0 515.0 5.0 39.0% 44.0% 5.0% 76.0% 80.0% 4.0%

Awtrey 522.4 527.0 4.6 49.4% 57.9% 8.5% 83.0% 88.4% 5.4%

Barber 517.2 521.5 4.3 43.1% 50.5% 7.3% 81.7% 84.7% 3.0%

Campbell MS 502.5 509.9 7.4 31.3% 38.7% 7.4% 72.0% 76.3% 4.3%

Cooper 510.6 511.5 0.9 40.5% 40.1% -0.4% 81.6% 81.5% -0.1%

Daniell 522.5 529.8 7.3 48.1% 57.0% 8.9% 84.9% 90.7% 5.8%

Dickerson 562.5 568.5 6.0 82.0% 86.4% 4.4% 97.9% 98.0% 0.2%

Dodgen 557.6 562.4 4.8 78.7% 81.0% 2.3% 95.9% 96.7% 0.7%

Durham 538.4 542.4 3.9 61.1% 73.1% 12.0% 92.5% 97.2% 4.6%

East Cobb 510.8 513.0 2.3 38.7% 43.9% 5.2% 77.1% 82.0% 4.9%

Floyd 502.1 509.2 7.1 28.0% 37.7% 9.7% 72.7% 82.9% 10.2%

Garrett 495.1 501.3 6.2 27.7% 29.6% 1.9% 67.5% 72.3% 4.8%

Griffin 504.1 512.1 7.9 33.3% 40.2% 6.9% 70.6% 79.4% 8.7%

Hightower Trail 560.0 560.6 0.6 77.9% 83.9% 5.9% 96.9% 98.0% 1.1%

Int. Academy Smyrna 525.5 530.9 5.4 50.9% 54.0% 3.0% 84.9% 93.7% 8.7%

Lindley MS 497.1 500.8 3.7 27.7% 30.3% 2.6% 68.2% 73.7% 5.6%

Lost Mountain 541.6 549.0 7.5 69.4% 75.5% 6.0% 93.3% 97.5% 4.2%

Lovinggood 528.7 544.8 16.1 55.9% 74.2% 18.3% 91.1% 95.1% 4.0%

Mabry 550.6 552.0 1.4 74.4% 80.1% 5.7% 96.6% 98.7% 2.1%

McCleskey 533.4 534.8 1.4 60.3% 64.0% 3.8% 90.0% 91.2% 1.3%

McClure 535.8 547.0 11.2 57.5% 66.0% 8.5% 90.8% 93.5% 2.6%

Palmer 523.1 529.3 6.1 48.0% 57.8% 9.8% 84.1% 86.6% 2.6%

Pine Mountain 509.4 523.3 13.9 37.1% 55.8% 18.8% 74.9% 85.9% 11.0%

Simpson 542.1 549.3 7.2 68.7% 75.7% 7.0% 94.3% 96.6% 2.3%

Smitha 502.6 508.3 5.7 33.5% 38.3% 4.7% 68.6% 78.7% 10.1%

Tapp 519.0 519.2 0.2 44.3% 48.7% 4.4% 85.2% 86.2% 0.9%
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Table 13: Reading Performance on the Grade 8 English Language Arts EOG in 2016 by School

Number Mean Percent in Each Stretch Band Percent on

School Tested Lexile Below Within Above Grade Level

Cobb 8,409 1224.2 16.0% 25.7% 58.3% 84.1%

Georgia 128,697 24.0% 28.0% 47.0% 76.0%

Awtrey 259 1217.1 14.3% 27.4% 58.3% 85.7%

Barber 327 1169.7 20.2% 34.9% 45.0% 79.8%

Campbell MS 434 1141.1 27.0% 30.0% 43.1% 73.0%

Cooper 324 1158.3 22.8% 34.3% 42.9% 77.2%

Daniell 344 1232.9 12.5% 26.7% 60.8% 87.5%

Dickerson 405 1360.0 3.0% 12.3% 84.7% 97.0%

Dodgen 389 1327.4 5.4% 17.2% 77.4% 94.6%

Durham 316 1281.6 4.7% 22.8% 72.5% 95.3%

East Cobb 401 1152.3 23.9% 31.4% 44.6% 76.1%

Floyd 321 1140.5 25.5% 33.0% 41.4% 74.5%

Garrett 267 1120.0 30.3% 33.0% 36.7% 69.7%

Griffin 378 1150.2 25.9% 32.3% 41.8% 74.1%

Hightower Trail 347 1352.1 2.3% 14.7% 83.0% 97.7%

Int. Academy Smyrna 63 1222.1 12.7% 36.5% 50.8% 87.3%

Lindley MS 571 1105.5 33.3% 31.3% 35.4% 66.7%

Lost Mountain 326 1298.6 5.2% 20.2% 74.5% 94.8%

Lovinggood 466 1293.5 7.7% 20.4% 71.9% 92.3%

Mabry 317 1317.3 3.2% 16.7% 80.1% 96.8%

McCleskey 228 1248.1 12.3% 25.0% 62.7% 87.7%

McClure 397 1304.0 8.8% 20.4% 70.8% 91.2%

Palmer 367 1222.0 16.6% 23.7% 59.7% 83.4%

Pine Mountain 249 1195.7 19.7% 27.3% 53.0% 80.7%

Simpson 296 1314.4 4.4% 18.2% 77.4% 95.6%

Smitha 324 1141.2 26.9% 32.1% 41.0% 73.1%

Tapp 275 1179.9 16.0% 34.5% 49.5% 84.0%
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Table 14: Historical Reading Performance on the Grade 8 English Language Arts EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Mean Lexile Score Percent Reading on Grade Level

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 1187.1 1224.2 37.1 79.3% 84.1% 4.8%

Georgia 71.0% 76.0% 5.0%

Awtrey 1184.8 1217.1 32.2 80.4% 85.7% 5.3%

Barber 1144.8 1169.7 24.9 76.8% 79.8% 3.0%

Campbell MS 1104.2 1141.1 36.9 67.8% 73.0% 5.2%

Cooper 1134.5 1158.3 23.9 73.1% 77.2% 4.1%

Daniell 1179.8 1232.9 53.1 80.0% 87.5% 7.5%

Dickerson 1335.8 1360.0 24.1 97.2% 97.0% -0.1%

Dodgen 1329.9 1327.4 -2.6 94.7% 94.6% -0.1%

Durham 1253.5 1281.6 28.1 89.1% 95.3% 6.2%

East Cobb 1121.8 1152.3 30.5 69.6% 76.1% 6.5%

Floyd 1100.4 1140.5 40.1 67.7% 74.5% 6.7%

Garrett 1061.8 1120.0 58.2 63.8% 69.7% 5.8%

Griffin 1092.5 1150.2 57.7 63.4% 74.1% 10.6%

Hightower Trail 1330.2 1352.1 22.0 95.0% 97.7% 2.7%

Int. Academy Smyrna 1186.6 1222.1 35.5 79.2% 87.3% 8.1%

Lindley MS 1061.5 1105.5 44.0 57.9% 66.7% 8.8%

Lost Mountain 1257.4 1298.6 41.2 90.4% 94.8% 4.3%

Lovinggood 1208.6 1293.5 84.9 86.8% 92.3% 5.5%

Mabry 1288.9 1317.3 28.4 95.6% 96.8% 1.2%

McCleskey 1225.2 1248.1 22.9 85.4% 87.7% 2.3%

McClure 1232.2 1304.0 71.7 87.5% 91.2% 3.7%

Palmer 1179.7 1222.0 42.3 79.3% 83.4% 4.1%

Pine Mountain 1126.0 1195.7 69.7 72.5% 80.7% 8.2%

Simpson 1278.7 1314.4 35.7 92.7% 95.6% 2.9%

Smitha 1104.1 1141.2 37.1 63.7% 73.1% 9.4%

Tapp 1177.7 1179.9 2.2 81.2% 84.0% 2.8%
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Table 15: Results on the Grade 6 Math EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,438 17.3% 33.8% 34.7% 14.2%

Georgia 128,613 25.0% 37.0% 29.0% 9.0%

Awtrey 267 15.7% 37.5% 35.6% 11.2%

Barber 303 22.4% 42.2% 26.7% 8.6%

Campbell MS 473 22.6% 40.6% 29.0% 7.8%

Cooper 340 25.3% 49.1% 21.5% 4.1%

Daniell 298 19.1% 39.9% 34.2% 6.7%

Dickerson 441 3.4% 11.3% 43.8% 41.5%

Dodgen 426 3.1% 13.1% 49.8% 34.0%

Durham 330 5.2% 25.2% 52.4% 17.3%

East Cobb 410 12.9% 37.8% 36.3% 12.9%

Floyd 300 33.7% 41.0% 23.3% 2.0%

Garrett 311 37.3% 42.8% 19.0% 1.0%

Griffin 429 28.9% 41.0% 23.5% 6.5%

Hightower Trail 352 3.7% 21.0% 47.4% 27.8%

Int. Academy Smyrna 101 23.8% 44.6% 29.7% 2.0%

Lindley 6 527 32.8% 45.4% 19.9% 1.9%

Lost Mountain 383 5.2% 27.2% 48.6% 19.1%

Lovinggood 418 9.8% 30.4% 42.8% 17.0%

Mabry 286 3.8% 25.9% 47.6% 22.7%

McCleskey 240 12.1% 36.2% 40.4% 11.2%

McClure 406 7.9% 23.9% 39.9% 28.3%

Palmer 316 16.1% 36.7% 37.0% 10.1%

Pine Mountain 186 17.7% 42.5% 32.3% 7.5%

Simpson 321 9.7% 29.0% 39.6% 21.8%

Smitha 311 40.8% 39.2% 16.7% 3.2%

Tapp 256 27.0% 44.9% 23.8% 4.3%
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Table 16: Historical Results on the Grade 6 Math EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 521.9 525.6 3.7 45.4% 48.9% 3.5% 80.5% 82.7% 2.2%

Georgia 510.0 512.0 2.0 35.0% 38.0% 3.0% 74.0% 75.0% 1.0%

Awtrey 526.2 522.7 -3.5 48.3% 46.8% -1.5% 86.4% 84.3% -2.1%

Barber 508.0 510.9 2.9 32.1% 35.3% 3.3% 75.6% 77.6% 1.9%

Campbell MS 500.1 513.0 13.0 26.5% 36.8% 10.2% 68.7% 77.4% 8.7%

Cooper 496.2 502.5 6.2 27.3% 25.6% -1.7% 62.9% 74.7% 11.8%

Daniell 508.3 513.0 4.7 37.6% 40.9% 3.3% 72.7% 80.9% 8.2%

Dickerson 568.0 572.4 4.5 84.7% 85.3% 0.6% 97.8% 96.6% -1.2%

Dodgen 570.6 565.2 -5.4 86.0% 83.8% -2.2% 97.1% 96.9% -0.1%

Durham 541.2 545.2 4.0 61.8% 69.7% 7.9% 94.4% 94.8% 0.5%

East Cobb 509.7 526.3 16.6 34.7% 49.3% 14.6% 74.6% 87.1% 12.5%

Floyd 490.0 497.0 6.9 18.3% 25.3% 7.0% 67.1% 66.3% -0.8%

Garrett 491.6 490.4 -1.2 17.9% 19.9% 2.1% 62.2% 62.7% 0.5%

Griffin 497.7 504.4 6.8 23.9% 30.1% 6.1% 59.9% 71.1% 11.2%

Hightower Trail 551.0 559.1 8.1 70.3% 75.3% 4.9% 94.5% 96.3% 1.8%

Int. Academy Smyrna 497.1 501.6 4.6 16.7% 31.7% 15.0% 77.8% 76.2% -1.5%

Lindley 6 495.5 496.1 0.6 19.9% 21.8% 1.9% 68.4% 67.2% -1.2%

Lost Mountain 547.7 544.2 -3.5 68.6% 67.6% -1.0% 96.6% 94.8% -1.8%

Lovinggood 535.2 535.3 0.0 58.0% 59.8% 1.8% 89.4% 90.2% 0.8%

Mabry 543.8 549.2 5.4 70.6% 70.3% -0.3% 97.5% 96.2% -1.3%

McCleskey 519.0 526.9 7.9 42.2% 51.7% 9.5% 88.2% 87.9% -0.2%

McClure 542.3 550.9 8.7 60.2% 68.2% 8.1% 88.9% 92.1% 3.2%

Palmer 521.0 522.3 1.3 46.5% 47.2% 0.7% 84.2% 83.9% -0.3%

Pine Mountain 523.3 513.1 -10.2 47.7% 39.8% -8.0% 82.9% 82.3% -0.7%

Simpson 534.4 542.8 8.4 54.7% 61.4% 6.7% 88.3% 90.3% 2.0%

Smitha 488.4 489.9 1.5 17.7% 19.9% 2.2% 60.2% 59.2% -1.0%

Tapp 503.6 503.1 -0.5 29.9% 28.1% -1.7% 75.8% 73.0% -2.7%
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Table 17: Results on the Grade 7 Math EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,266 18.4% 31.4% 27.8% 22.3%

Georgia 127,414 24.0% 34.0% 26.0% 16.0%

Awtrey 277 19.1% 39.0% 27.8% 14.1%

Barber 295 26.8% 34.9% 28.8% 9.5%

Campbell MS 470 29.8% 35.7% 23.0% 11.5%

Cooper 274 23.7% 42.0% 23.7% 10.6%

Daniell 281 20.6% 31.0% 34.2% 14.2%

Dickerson 415 0.7% 13.0% 28.0% 58.3%

Dodgen 423 1.7% 11.3% 28.6% 58.4%

Durham 378 6.9% 27.0% 36.8% 29.4%

East Cobb 398 28.9% 41.2% 19.6% 10.3%

Floyd 298 34.9% 44.0% 18.8% 2.3%

Garrett 308 39.3% 39.3% 17.2% 4.2%

Griffin 416 32.7% 35.1% 21.9% 10.3%

Hightower Trail 361 2.8% 13.6% 33.8% 49.9%

Int. Academy Smyrna 75 26.7% 46.7% 21.3% 5.3%

Lindley MS 533 35.8% 45.2% 15.6% 3.4%

Lost Mountain 338 6.8% 22.2% 34.0% 37.0%

Lovinggood 453 11.7% 25.8% 38.6% 23.8%

Mabry 276 2.9% 29.3% 39.9% 27.9%

McCleskey 212 16.5% 32.1% 28.8% 22.6%

McClure 391 5.9% 23.0% 35.5% 35.5%

Palmer 331 12.4% 33.8% 36.6% 17.2%

Pine Mountain 181 18.2% 37.0% 27.6% 17.1%

Simpson 309 9.7% 23.0% 28.5% 38.8%

Smitha 310 28.4% 41.3% 22.3% 8.1%

Tapp 256 21.9% 43.8% 26.2% 8.2%

Prepared by the Office of Accountability and Research, July 27, 2016 19 of 40



Milestones Testing Brief

Middle Schools: 2015–2016 Return to the List of Tables

Table 18: Historical Results on the Grade 7 Math EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 524.5 531.4 6.9 45.8% 50.2% 4.4% 80.5% 81.6% 1.0%

Georgia 514.0 520.0 6.0 37.0% 42.0% 5.0% 75.0% 76.0% 1.0%

Awtrey 522.6 521.0 -1.5 43.5% 41.9% -1.6% 80.4% 80.9% 0.5%

Barber 510.4 511.1 0.7 36.7% 38.3% 1.6% 75.8% 73.2% -2.5%

Campbell MS 500.1 510.0 9.9 26.5% 34.5% 8.0% 68.6% 70.2% 1.6%

Cooper 497.3 510.0 12.8 22.2% 34.3% 12.2% 69.3% 76.3% 7.0%

Daniell 524.2 524.1 -0.0 47.6% 48.4% 0.8% 82.4% 79.4% -3.1%

Dickerson 573.2 585.9 12.8 81.3% 86.3% 4.9% 96.6% 99.3% 2.7%

Dodgen 568.9 591.3 22.4 79.1% 87.0% 7.9% 96.6% 98.3% 1.7%

Durham 540.6 549.1 8.5 60.5% 66.1% 5.6% 93.1% 93.1% 0.0%

East Cobb 516.2 506.0 -10.2 38.0% 29.9% -8.1% 76.8% 71.1% -5.6%

Floyd 494.1 493.7 -0.4 17.3% 21.1% 3.9% 67.6% 65.1% -2.5%

Garrett 493.1 492.0 -1.1 23.3% 21.4% -1.9% 64.9% 60.7% -4.2%

Griffin 509.6 506.1 -3.5 33.1% 32.2% -0.8% 71.4% 67.3% -4.1%

Hightower Trail 560.4 578.4 18.0 73.2% 83.7% 10.4% 94.6% 97.2% 2.6%

Int. Academy Smyrna 510.7 498.9 -11.8 32.4% 26.7% -5.7% 82.4% 73.3% -9.0%

Lindley MS 488.4 491.8 3.4 17.7% 18.9% 1.2% 56.5% 64.2% 7.7%

Lost Mountain 546.2 558.8 12.5 62.8% 71.0% 8.2% 92.7% 93.2% 0.5%

Lovinggood 534.5 539.1 4.6 56.3% 62.5% 6.1% 89.2% 88.3% -0.9%

Mabry 548.6 551.1 2.5 67.9% 67.8% -0.1% 94.8% 97.1% 2.3%

McCleskey 529.7 531.4 1.8 51.1% 51.4% 0.4% 89.8% 83.5% -6.3%

McClure 553.6 559.4 5.8 69.3% 71.1% 1.8% 95.0% 94.1% -0.9%

Palmer 522.2 533.7 11.5 45.5% 53.8% 8.3% 84.9% 87.6% 2.7%

Pine Mountain 512.5 524.9 12.4 35.5% 44.8% 9.2% 78.8% 81.8% 3.0%

Simpson 555.1 556.4 1.3 70.1% 67.3% -2.8% 92.4% 90.3% -2.1%

Smitha 497.9 505.0 7.1 25.5% 30.3% 4.8% 66.1% 71.6% 5.5%

Tapp 494.8 511.4 16.6 21.3% 34.4% 13.0% 66.8% 78.1% 11.3%
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Table 19: Results on the Grade 8 Math EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 6,881 16.9% 42.5% 31.4% 9.2%

Georgia 109,904 24.0% 42.0% 26.0% 7.0%

Awtrey 205 15.6% 48.8% 30.7% 4.9%

Barber 267 18.7% 53.2% 26.2% 1.9%

Campbell MS 391 25.1% 45.0% 26.9% 3.1%

Cooper 288 24.3% 52.4% 21.2% 2.1%

Daniell 284 19.7% 50.4% 27.8% 2.1%

Dickerson 270 1.9% 17.8% 52.6% 27.8%

Dodgen 282 3.2% 14.2% 42.6% 40.1%

Durham 223 4.9% 34.5% 51.6% 9.0%

East Cobb 391 17.9% 45.5% 25.3% 11.3%

Floyd 302 28.8% 52.3% 16.6% 2.3%

Garrett 255 31.4% 50.6% 17.6% 0.4%

Griffin 350 20.9% 42.6% 26.3% 10.3%

Hightower Trail 205 5.4% 16.6% 52.7% 25.4%

Int. Academy Smyrna 63 27.0% 41.3% 23.8% 7.9%

Lindley MS 540 32.2% 50.2% 16.9% 0.7%

Lost Mountain 280 3.9% 32.9% 38.9% 24.3%

Lovinggood 367 5.7% 46.0% 38.7% 9.5%

Mabry 210 2.9% 37.6% 53.8% 5.7%

McCleskey 194 9.3% 43.8% 33.5% 13.4%

McClure 287 8.0% 35.9% 41.1% 15.0%

Palmer 327 12.2% 44.6% 33.6% 9.5%

Pine Mountain 197 26.9% 51.3% 19.8% 2.0%

Simpson 157 7.0% 38.9% 49.7% 4.5%

Smitha 278 21.6% 43.9% 31.7% 2.9%

Tapp 251 23.5% 57.8% 18.3% 0.4%
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Table 20: Historical Results on the Grade 8 Math EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 527.2 517.5 -9.7 47.1% 40.6% -6.5% 82.6% 83.1% 0.6%

Georgia 513.0 508.0 -5.0 37.0% 33.0% -4.0% 75.0% 75.0% 0.0%

Awtrey 527.1 514.4 -12.7 51.1% 35.6% -15.5% 84.0% 84.4% 0.4%

Barber 508.8 504.4 -4.4 33.6% 28.1% -5.5% 76.2% 81.3% 5.1%

Campbell MS 498.4 503.7 5.3 25.7% 29.9% 4.2% 64.9% 74.9% 10.0%

Cooper 501.4 499.2 -2.3 24.6% 23.3% -1.4% 76.5% 75.7% -0.8%

Daniell 515.1 505.9 -9.2 37.5% 29.9% -7.6% 76.7% 80.3% 3.5%

Dickerson 573.4 556.3 -17.1 83.0% 80.4% -2.6% 97.2% 98.1% 1.0%

Dodgen 587.3 571.9 -15.4 87.8% 82.6% -5.2% 97.4% 96.8% -0.6%

Durham 536.9 531.6 -5.3 55.9% 60.5% 4.7% 89.8% 95.1% 5.2%

East Cobb 510.3 517.4 7.1 34.0% 36.6% 2.5% 75.6% 82.1% 6.5%

Floyd 501.3 495.7 -5.5 24.5% 18.9% -5.6% 74.5% 71.2% -3.3%

Garrett 491.8 492.2 0.4 19.9% 18.0% -1.8% 63.9% 68.6% 4.7%

Griffin 508.0 513.4 5.4 32.4% 36.6% 4.1% 74.9% 79.1% 4.2%

Hightower Trail 579.2 551.7 -27.5 84.6% 78.0% -6.6% 97.5% 94.6% -2.9%

Int. Academy Smyrna 499.8 502.4 2.6 24.5% 31.7% 7.2% 69.8% 73.0% 3.2%

Lindley MS 493.3 493.3 -0.0 19.6% 17.6% -2.0% 66.2% 67.8% 1.5%

Lost Mountain 548.4 544.4 -4.0 66.9% 63.2% -3.7% 94.9% 96.1% 1.2%

Lovinggood 528.7 525.6 -3.1 49.0% 48.2% -0.8% 89.5% 94.3% 4.8%

Mabry 556.7 533.9 -22.9 74.1% 59.5% -14.6% 95.6% 97.1% 1.5%

McCleskey 550.2 528.2 -22.0 56.2% 46.9% -9.3% 88.6% 90.7% 2.1%

McClure 546.9 535.2 -11.7 67.2% 56.1% -11.1% 93.3% 92.0% -1.3%

Palmer 528.9 520.3 -8.6 50.6% 43.1% -7.4% 85.5% 87.8% 2.3%

Pine Mountain 506.8 497.9 -8.8 30.7% 21.8% -8.8% 74.9% 73.1% -1.8%

Simpson 547.4 525.5 -21.9 61.2% 54.1% -7.1% 93.6% 93.0% -0.7%

Smitha 505.5 508.6 3.1 33.1% 34.5% 1.4% 75.4% 78.4% 3.0%

Tapp 510.3 498.1 -12.2 31.7% 18.7% -13.0% 84.1% 76.5% -7.6%
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Table 21: Results on the Algebra 1 EOC in 2016 by School

Number Mean Mean Percentage Percentage

School Tested Scale Score Grade Passing Proficient

Cobb 9,376 524.1 76.9 72.0% 45.3%

Georgia 107,238 510.9 36.0%

Awtrey 62 593.6 89.2 100.0% 95.2%

Barber 60 549.6 83.3 96.7% 73.3%

Campbell MS 50 578.4 87.1 96.0% 84.0%

Cooper 37 575.3 87.4 100.0% 89.2%

Daniell 57 566.6 85.4 100.0% 75.4%

Dickerson 136 646.3 93.9 100.0% 100.0%

Dodgen 110 662.9 94.7 100.0% 100.0%

Durham 92 588.3 88.1 100.0% 88.0%

East Cobb 20 652.3 94.0 100.0% 100.0%

Floyd 19 591.5 88.4 100.0% 89.5%

Garrett 17 554.6 84.5 100.0% 88.2%

Griffin 34 592.9 89.4 100.0% 97.1%

Hightower Trail 142 614.8 91.5 100.0% 98.6%

Lindley MS 40 554.2 83.8 97.5% 82.5%

Lost Mountain 46 614.1 92.1 100.0% 100.0%

Lovinggood 99 607.6 90.7 100.0% 99.0%

Mabry 106 594.4 89.2 100.0% 96.2%

McCleskey 34 622.5 92.3 100.0% 100.0%

McClure 110 609.4 90.4 99.1% 91.8%

Palmer 40 615.1 91.4 100.0% 100.0%

Pine Mountain 55 573.2 86.5 100.0% 87.3%

Simpson 139 612.2 91.1 99.3% 97.8%

Smitha 47 559.0 84.7 97.9% 78.7%

Tapp 24 567.2 85.5 95.8% 75.0%
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Table 22: Historical Results on the Algebra 1 EOC in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percentage Proficient Percentage

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 520.1 524.1 4.0 42.8% 45.3% 2.5% 76.0% 76.9% 0.8%

Georgia 506.9 510.9 4.0 33.9% 36.0% 2.1% 69.2% 70.5% 1.3%

Awtrey 572.2 593.6 21.4 88.1% 95.2% 7.1% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Barber 552.8 549.6 -3.2 73.3% 73.3% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Campbell MS 557.3 578.4 21.2 87.5% 84.0% -3.5% 100.0% 96.0% -4.0%

Cooper 531.3 575.3 44.0 55.6% 89.2% 33.6% 93.8% 100.0% 6.2%

Daniell 603.8 566.6 -37.2 95.8% 75.4% -20.4% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Dickerson 639.9 646.3 6.4 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Dodgen 635.4 662.9 27.5 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Durham 574.0 588.3 14.3 90.4% 88.0% -2.4% 98.4% 100.0% 1.6%

East Cobb 608.1 652.3 44.2 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Floyd 552.2 591.5 39.3 84.2% 89.5% 5.3% 100.0% 100.0% -0.0%

Garrett 549.5 554.6 5.1 72.0% 88.2% 16.2% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Griffin 586.0 592.9 6.8 93.1% 97.1% 4.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Hightower Trail 615.5 614.8 -0.7 99.5% 98.6% -0.9% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Lindley MS 552.9 554.2 1.2 76.9% 82.5% 5.6% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Lost Mountain 626.2 614.1 -12.1 98.0% 100.0% 2.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Lovinggood 575.3 607.6 32.3 92.4% 99.0% 6.6% 100.0% 100.0% -0.0%

Mabry 589.6 594.4 4.8 98.0% 96.2% -1.8% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

McCleskey 659.0 622.5 -36.5 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

McClure 602.6 609.4 6.9 98.7% 91.8% -6.9% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Palmer 609.4 615.1 5.7 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Pine Mountain 589.5 573.2 -16.3 100.0% 87.3% -12.7% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Simpson 603.6 612.2 8.6 100.0% 97.8% -2.2% 100.0% 99.3% -0.7%

Smitha 550.9 559.0 8.1 75.0% 78.7% 3.7% 100.0% 97.9% -2.1%

Tapp 563.1 567.2 4.1 85.7% 75.0% -10.7% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
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Table 23: Results on the EOC and EOG Combined for Grade 8 in Math in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,454 13.8% 35.9% 33.3% 17.1%

Awtrey 267 12.0% 38.6% 35.2% 14.2%

Barber 327 15.3% 48.3% 33.3% 3.1%

Campbell MS 441 22.7% 41.3% 28.3% 7.7%

Cooper 325 21.5% 47.7% 26.2% 4.6%

Daniell 341 16.4% 46.0% 31.4% 6.2%

Dickerson 406 1.2% 11.8% 39.9% 47.0%

Dodgen 391 2.3% 10.2% 33.0% 54.5%

Durham 315 3.5% 27.9% 50.8% 17.8%

East Cobb 411 17.0% 43.3% 24.8% 14.8%

Floyd 321 27.1% 49.8% 18.4% 4.7%

Garrett 272 29.4% 48.2% 21.7% 0.7%

Griffin 384 19.0% 39.1% 29.2% 12.8%

Hightower Trail 347 3.2% 10.4% 48.1% 38.3%

Int. Academy Smyrna 63 27.0% 41.3% 23.8% 7.9%

Lindley MS 580 30.0% 47.9% 20.5% 1.6%

Lost Mountain 326 3.4% 28.2% 37.4% 31.0%

Lovinggood 466 4.5% 36.5% 38.6% 20.4%

Mabry 316 1.9% 26.3% 55.4% 16.5%

McCleskey 228 7.9% 37.3% 33.3% 21.5%

McClure 397 5.8% 28.2% 39.3% 26.7%

Palmer 365 11.0% 40.0% 34.2% 14.8%

Pine Mountain 252 21.0% 42.9% 28.6% 7.5%

Simpson 296 4.1% 21.3% 42.9% 31.8%

Smitha 325 18.8% 40.3% 36.6% 4.3%

Tapp 275 21.5% 54.9% 21.5% 2.2%
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Table 24: Results on the Grade 6 Science EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,438 26.3% 26.8% 39.3% 7.6%

Georgia 128,429 34.0% 27.0% 33.0% 5.0%

Awtrey 267 26.2% 30.0% 40.1% 3.7%

Barber 303 29.0% 27.4% 38.3% 5.3%

Campbell MS 472 43.4% 26.5% 26.5% 3.6%

Cooper 340 45.9% 27.9% 21.5% 4.7%

Daniell 297 24.6% 33.0% 38.7% 3.7%

Dickerson 441 4.8% 13.8% 59.2% 22.2%

Dodgen 424 7.3% 20.0% 52.6% 20.0%

Durham 331 10.3% 28.1% 52.9% 8.8%

East Cobb 409 34.0% 28.9% 30.6% 6.6%

Floyd 300 51.0% 28.7% 19.3% 1.0%

Garrett 317 54.3% 29.3% 15.5% 0.9%

Griffin 427 34.9% 27.4% 32.1% 5.6%

Hightower Trail 352 6.5% 16.5% 57.4% 19.6%

Int. Academy Smyrna 101 35.6% 36.6% 26.7% 1.0%

Lindley 6 527 37.4% 35.5% 26.0% 1.1%

Lost Mountain 384 12.5% 28.1% 48.4% 10.9%

Lovinggood 418 20.8% 24.2% 45.2% 9.8%

Mabry 286 7.3% 26.2% 60.5% 5.9%

McCleskey 240 20.0% 26.2% 48.8% 5.0%

McClure 406 10.6% 23.4% 55.7% 10.3%

Palmer 316 30.1% 29.1% 37.7% 3.2%

Pine Mountain 186 36.0% 32.3% 28.0% 3.8%

Simpson 321 14.0% 27.1% 51.4% 7.5%

Smitha 310 42.6% 28.4% 26.8% 2.3%

Tapp 256 31.6% 29.3% 28.1% 10.9%
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Table 25: Historical Results on the Grade 6 Science EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 520.7 520.2 -0.5 46.2% 46.9% 0.7% 73.5% 73.7% 0.2%

Georgia 507.0 508.0 1.0 38.0% 38.0% 0.0% 65.0% 65.0% 0.0%

Awtrey 517.8 516.6 -1.2 46.0% 43.8% -2.2% 76.6% 73.8% -2.8%

Barber 512.9 513.9 1.0 41.8% 43.6% 1.8% 74.2% 71.0% -3.3%

Campbell MS 494.3 492.5 -1.8 30.0% 30.1% 0.0% 57.0% 56.6% -0.4%

Cooper 486.5 492.0 5.6 24.5% 26.2% 1.6% 53.2% 54.1% 0.9%

Daniell 518.1 513.9 -4.1 44.6% 42.4% -2.2% 71.6% 75.4% 3.8%

Dickerson 573.0 572.4 -0.6 79.2% 81.4% 2.2% 93.8% 95.2% 1.5%

Dodgen 570.6 560.9 -9.7 77.4% 72.6% -4.8% 93.7% 92.7% -1.0%

Durham 529.4 538.1 8.7 52.0% 61.6% 9.6% 84.5% 89.7% 5.3%

East Cobb 508.5 510.3 1.8 35.2% 37.2% 2.0% 66.1% 66.0% -0.1%

Floyd 477.5 478.1 0.7 16.6% 20.3% 3.7% 49.1% 49.0% -0.1%

Garrett 475.2 473.6 -1.6 15.5% 16.4% 0.9% 46.0% 45.7% -0.3%

Griffin 505.3 505.9 0.7 38.7% 37.7% -0.9% 65.1% 65.1% 0.0%

Hightower Trail 563.8 566.3 2.4 74.7% 77.0% 2.3% 92.4% 93.5% 1.0%

Int. Academy Smyrna 493.9 498.4 4.5 23.3% 27.7% 4.4% 58.9% 64.4% 5.5%

Lindley 6 496.9 493.9 -3.1 28.6% 27.1% -1.4% 62.8% 62.6% -0.2%

Lost Mountain 553.9 540.6 -13.3 68.0% 59.4% -8.6% 91.6% 87.5% -4.1%

Lovinggood 530.7 533.8 3.1 54.6% 55.0% 0.4% 81.3% 79.2% -2.2%

Mabry 545.3 545.2 -0.2 64.9% 66.4% 1.6% 91.4% 92.7% 1.3%

McCleskey 528.8 522.9 -5.9 51.4% 53.8% 2.3% 79.5% 80.0% 0.5%

McClure 541.4 544.7 3.4 61.4% 66.0% 4.6% 83.5% 89.4% 5.9%

Palmer 506.2 508.9 2.7 37.1% 40.8% 3.7% 68.1% 69.9% 1.9%

Pine Mountain 509.4 499.2 -10.2 40.2% 31.7% -8.5% 69.8% 64.0% -5.9%

Simpson 542.0 537.4 -4.6 59.5% 58.9% -0.7% 88.3% 86.0% -2.4%

Smitha 483.9 493.2 9.3 22.0% 29.0% 7.0% 52.7% 57.4% 4.8%

Tapp 513.5 515.4 1.8 39.4% 39.1% -0.3% 70.6% 68.4% -2.2%
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Table 26: Results on the Grade 7 Science EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,254 27.9% 26.4% 31.6% 14.1%

Georgia 127,575 33.0% 28.0% 28.0% 11.0%

Awtrey 277 28.9% 33.9% 28.2% 9.0%

Barber 295 34.6% 27.5% 33.2% 4.7%

Campbell MS 467 43.3% 28.3% 21.8% 6.6%

Cooper 274 42.7% 33.6% 21.9% 1.8%

Daniell 280 26.1% 27.9% 32.9% 13.2%

Dickerson 415 6.0% 17.3% 47.0% 29.6%

Dodgen 424 7.3% 18.4% 44.8% 29.5%

Durham 378 13.0% 27.0% 40.2% 19.8%

East Cobb 398 42.5% 28.4% 20.1% 9.0%

Floyd 297 50.2% 27.6% 19.5% 2.7%

Garrett 308 52.9% 19.2% 22.4% 5.5%

Griffin 414 42.8% 21.5% 26.6% 9.2%

Hightower Trail 360 6.4% 16.7% 37.8% 39.2%

Int. Academy Smyrna 75 37.3% 40.0% 20.0% 2.7%

Lindley MS 531 47.3% 30.1% 19.8% 2.8%

Lost Mountain 337 15.4% 31.2% 41.5% 11.9%

Lovinggood 453 16.1% 25.8% 38.2% 19.9%

Mabry 276 10.5% 23.9% 39.5% 26.1%

McCleskey 211 24.2% 26.5% 37.4% 11.8%

McClure 391 17.4% 20.7% 39.6% 22.3%

Palmer 332 22.0% 24.4% 37.3% 16.3%

Pine Mountain 181 30.4% 28.7% 24.9% 16.0%

Simpson 309 12.3% 29.8% 38.8% 19.1%

Smitha 310 39.0% 34.8% 23.2% 2.9%

Tapp 254 37.0% 39.8% 19.7% 3.5%
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Table 27: Historical Results on the Grade 7 Science EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 515.0 518.7 3.7 42.0% 45.7% 3.7% 70.8% 72.1% 1.3%

Georgia 505.0 509.0 4.0 35.0% 39.0% 4.0% 64.0% 67.0% 3.0%

Awtrey 505.9 508.1 2.1 37.8% 37.2% -0.7% 68.0% 71.1% 3.2%

Barber 502.6 502.5 -0.1 30.9% 38.0% 7.1% 67.3% 65.4% -1.8%

Campbell MS 488.0 493.8 5.8 26.3% 28.5% 2.1% 51.8% 56.7% 5.0%

Cooper 481.1 490.5 9.4 19.6% 23.7% 4.1% 49.4% 57.3% 7.9%

Daniell 515.6 519.1 3.5 41.2% 46.1% 4.9% 71.2% 73.9% 2.7%

Dickerson 557.7 563.2 5.5 69.5% 76.6% 7.1% 92.4% 94.0% 1.6%

Dodgen 546.3 560.9 14.5 62.9% 74.3% 11.4% 90.9% 92.7% 1.8%

Durham 531.2 541.0 9.8 51.5% 60.1% 8.6% 87.5% 87.0% -0.5%

East Cobb 493.4 496.0 2.6 26.9% 29.1% 2.2% 54.1% 57.5% 3.4%

Floyd 481.7 481.1 -0.6 18.8% 22.2% 3.4% 51.5% 49.8% -1.7%

Garrett 499.5 483.5 -16.0 34.2% 27.9% -6.3% 62.3% 47.1% -15.2%

Griffin 507.7 500.5 -7.2 36.2% 35.7% -0.5% 61.5% 57.2% -4.3%

Hightower Trail 554.1 568.5 14.3 68.4% 76.9% 8.6% 90.9% 93.6% 2.7%

Int. Academy Smyrna 497.6 491.8 -5.7 23.5% 22.7% -0.9% 67.6% 62.7% -5.0%

Lindley MS 479.3 483.8 4.5 19.0% 22.6% 3.6% 49.1% 52.7% 3.7%

Lost Mountain 531.2 528.4 -2.8 53.3% 53.4% 0.1% 83.9% 84.6% 0.7%

Lovinggood 537.4 538.0 0.5 57.6% 58.1% 0.4% 84.1% 83.9% -0.2%

Mabry 550.7 548.6 -2.0 67.8% 65.6% -2.2% 92.8% 89.5% -3.3%

McCleskey 528.9 522.3 -6.7 49.1% 49.3% 0.1% 82.5% 75.8% -6.6%

McClure 538.6 540.1 1.5 57.3% 61.9% 4.6% 82.0% 82.6% 0.6%

Palmer 518.0 529.4 11.3 42.9% 53.6% 10.8% 74.3% 78.0% 3.7%

Pine Mountain 506.5 514.6 8.1 39.3% 40.9% 1.5% 69.7% 69.6% -0.1%

Simpson 547.2 539.6 -7.6 60.5% 57.9% -2.5% 87.7% 87.7% -0.0%

Smitha 482.8 493.0 10.1 22.5% 26.1% 3.6% 52.9% 61.0% 8.0%

Tapp 492.1 492.5 0.3 26.1% 23.2% -2.9% 58.1% 63.0% 4.9%
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Table 28: Results on the Grade 8 Science EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 5,990 35.9% 36.1% 23.4% 4.6%

Georgia 102,045 40.0% 32.0% 22.0% 5.0%

Awtrey 170 47.1% 41.8% 10.0% 1.2%

Barber 256 29.7% 39.1% 27.7% 3.5%

Campbell MS 377 40.3% 33.7% 22.3% 3.7%

Cooper 286 42.7% 36.4% 19.2% 1.7%

Daniell 210 41.9% 36.2% 18.6% 3.3%

Dickerson 213 12.2% 31.9% 45.5% 10.3%

Dodgen 286 8.7% 22.0% 40.9% 28.3%

Durham 185 31.9% 45.4% 20.0% 2.7%

East Cobb 341 37.5% 36.1% 24.0% 2.3%

Floyd 293 46.4% 36.9% 16.7% 0.0%

Garrett 241 58.5% 30.3% 10.8% 0.4%

Griffin 269 51.3% 37.5% 10.8% 0.4%

Hightower Trail 164 14.0% 37.8% 39.6% 8.5%

Int. Academy Smyrna 63 42.9% 31.7% 23.8% 1.6%

Lindley MS 541 55.8% 33.3% 10.5% 0.4%

Lost Mountain 205 22.0% 45.9% 29.3% 2.9%

Lovinggood 438 21.2% 34.7% 34.5% 9.6%

Mabry 217 10.6% 30.0% 47.0% 12.4%

McClure 257 35.0% 33.1% 28.8% 3.1%

Palmer 227 36.6% 44.1% 18.9% 0.4%

Pine Mountain 184 34.2% 49.5% 16.3% 0.0%

Smitha 270 54.4% 38.1% 7.0% 0.4%

Tapp 274 23.0% 40.5% 29.9% 6.6%
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Table 29: Historical Results on the Grade 8 Science EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 513.3 497.1 -16.1 39.7% 28.0% -11.8% 69.5% 64.1% -5.5%

Georgia 499.0 494.0 -5.0 32.0% 27.0% -5.0% 62.0% 59.0% -3.0%

Awtrey 493.9 479.0 -14.9 30.2% 11.2% -19.0% 58.2% 52.9% -5.3%

Barber 504.4 502.2 -2.1 32.9% 31.2% -1.6% 70.4% 70.3% -0.0%

Campbell MS 490.7 493.1 2.4 28.7% 26.0% -2.7% 53.8% 59.7% 5.8%

Cooper 492.3 489.3 -3.0 23.4% 21.0% -2.4% 63.1% 57.3% -5.8%

Daniell 511.4 487.8 -23.7 39.9% 21.9% -18.0% 70.8% 58.1% -12.8%

Dickerson 565.8 534.2 -31.6 74.2% 55.9% -18.4% 92.9% 87.8% -5.1%

Dodgen 571.8 554.4 -17.3 77.0% 69.2% -7.7% 92.8% 91.3% -1.5%

Durham 510.8 496.5 -14.3 35.7% 22.7% -13.0% 74.0% 68.1% -5.9%

East Cobb 500.6 493.8 -6.9 32.6% 26.4% -6.2% 63.0% 62.5% -0.6%

Floyd 479.6 480.9 1.3 18.1% 16.7% -1.4% 53.0% 53.6% 0.6%

Garrett 464.7 469.7 5.0 9.0% 11.2% 2.2% 41.2% 41.5% 0.3%

Griffin 489.7 475.7 -14.0 23.6% 11.2% -12.5% 57.1% 48.7% -8.4%

Hightower Trail 572.4 526.3 -46.1 74.4% 48.2% -26.2% 94.7% 86.0% -8.7%

Int. Academy Smyrna 483.6 490.3 6.7 7.5% 25.4% 17.8% 54.7% 57.1% 2.4%

Lindley MS 474.5 469.4 -5.1 13.7% 10.9% -2.8% 47.6% 44.2% -3.4%

Lost Mountain 533.2 507.3 -25.9 51.4% 32.2% -19.2% 83.1% 78.0% -5.0%

Lovinggood 517.7 518.8 1.1 42.9% 44.1% 1.2% 75.4% 78.8% 3.4%

Mabry 555.6 537.5 -18.0 72.7% 59.4% -13.3% 92.6% 89.4% -3.2%

McClure 510.9 499.8 -11.1 38.5% 31.9% -6.6% 74.0% 65.0% -9.0%

Palmer 520.2 490.4 -29.8 42.6% 19.4% -23.2% 62.5% 63.4% 0.9%

Pine Mountain 498.6 487.1 -11.5 31.2% 16.3% -14.9% 64.0% 65.8% 1.8%

Smitha 470.3 469.5 -0.9 14.6% 7.4% -7.2% 44.2% 45.6% 1.3%

Tapp 508.2 511.5 3.3 34.2% 36.5% 2.3% 77.0% 77.0% 0.1%

Prepared by the Office of Accountability and Research, July 27, 2016 31 of 40



Milestones Testing Brief

Middle Schools: 2015–2016 Return to the List of Tables

Table 30: Results on the Physical Science EOC in 2016 by School

Number Mean Mean Percentage Percentage

School Tested Scale Score Grade Passing Proficient

Cobb 2,685 560.7 82.9 88.7% 69.5%

Georgia 99,313 504.8 33.3%

Awtrey 97 545.8 81.9 94.8% 71.1%

Barber 71 526.4 78.0 78.9% 50.7%

Campbell MS 65 582.9 86.8 98.5% 84.6%

Cooper 37 594.4 88.5 100.0% 91.9%

Daniell 135 538.3 80.1 91.9% 52.6%

Dickerson 193 613.9 89.9 100.0% 95.9%

Dodgen 104 629.5 91.9 100.0% 100.0%

Durham 130 558.4 83.1 97.7% 63.1%

East Cobb 71 613.9 89.8 100.0% 97.2%

Floyd 28 585.4 87.8 100.0% 92.9%

Garrett 31 493.8 72.0 71.0% 6.5%

Griffin 116 541.0 81.0 93.1% 59.5%

Hightower Trail 182 591.4 88.0 99.5% 90.7%

Lindley MS 39 532.7 79.6 94.9% 41.0%

Lost Mountain 120 577.7 86.6 100.0% 90.8%

Lovinggood 28 611.6 90.0 100.0% 96.4%

Mabry 100 603.9 89.5 100.0% 98.0%

McCleskey 227 515.3 75.7 70.9% 41.4%

McClure 139 590.4 88.1 100.0% 95.7%

Palmer 139 587.1 87.2 97.1% 87.1%

Pine Mountain 70 551.7 82.7 98.6% 67.1%

Simpson 293 560.8 83.3 91.8% 71.0%

Smitha 55 506.1 74.3 67.3% 29.1%
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Table 31: Historical Results on the Physical Science EOC in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percentage Proficient Percentage

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 556.4 560.7 4.3 68.8% 69.5% 0.6% 93.3% 90.1% -3.1%

Georgia 498.1 504.8 6.7 29.9% 33.3% 3.4% 63.9% 66.0% 2.1%

Awtrey 542.7 545.8 3.2 67.0% 71.1% 4.1% 100.0% 96.9% -3.1%

Barber 533.3 526.4 -6.8 51.7% 50.7% -1.0% 96.6% 80.3% -16.3%

Campbell MS 574.5 582.9 8.4 84.4% 84.6% 0.2% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Cooper 558.9 594.4 35.5 85.2% 91.9% 6.7% 98.1% 100.0% 1.9%

Daniell 533.9 538.3 4.4 53.8% 52.6% -1.3% 92.3% 92.6% 0.3%

Dickerson 599.3 613.9 14.7 90.3% 95.9% 5.6% 99.5% 100.0% 0.5%

Dodgen 605.0 629.5 24.6 93.5% 100.0% 6.5% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Durham 546.6 558.4 11.8 66.1% 63.1% -3.1% 96.9% 98.5% 1.6%

East Cobb 576.3 613.9 37.6 86.1% 97.2% 11.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%

Floyd 522.0 585.4 63.3 32.0% 92.9% 60.9% 92.0% 100.0% 8.0%

Garrett 501.1 493.8 -7.2 21.8% 6.5% -15.4% 80.0% 74.2% -5.8%

Griffin 549.1 541.0 -8.1 67.9% 59.5% -8.4% 98.2% 95.7% -2.5%

Hightower Trail 587.9 591.4 3.5 92.4% 90.7% -1.8% 98.8% 99.5% 0.6%

Lindley MS 523.6 532.7 9.0 40.0% 41.0% 1.0% 85.0% 94.9% 9.9%

Lost Mountain 586.3 577.7 -8.7 86.9% 90.8% 3.9% 99.1% 100.0% 0.9%

Lovinggood 566.4 611.6 45.2 82.7% 96.4% 13.7% 99.3% 100.0% 0.7%

Mabry 578.8 603.9 25.1 89.2% 98.0% 8.8% 99.3% 100.0% 0.7%

McCleskey 591.6 515.3 -76.3 96.2% 41.4% -54.8% 100.0% 74.4% -25.6%

McClure 543.8 590.4 46.7 63.0% 95.7% 32.7% 99.4% 100.0% 0.6%

Palmer 588.5 587.1 -1.4 87.0% 87.1% 0.1% 99.2% 98.6% -0.6%

Pine Mountain 561.8 551.7 -10.0 75.9% 67.1% -8.7% 98.3% 100.0% 1.7%

Simpson 531.4 560.8 29.5 48.8% 71.0% 22.2% 85.7% 93.5% 7.8%

Smitha 519.2 506.1 -13.1 38.7% 29.1% -9.6% 95.2% 69.1% -26.1%
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Table 32: Results on the EOC and EOG Combined for Grade 8 in Science in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,460 27.1% 31.4% 29.9% 11.6%

Awtrey 267 31.1% 36.0% 29.6% 3.4%

Barber 327 27.5% 37.0% 31.5% 4.0%

Campbell MS 442 34.4% 31.0% 25.8% 8.8%

Cooper 323 37.8% 33.1% 21.7% 7.4%

Daniell 345 28.4% 37.7% 27.2% 6.7%

Dickerson 406 6.4% 18.7% 44.3% 30.5%

Dodgen 390 6.4% 16.2% 37.4% 40.0%

Durham 315 19.4% 41.3% 28.9% 10.5%

East Cobb 412 31.1% 30.3% 27.9% 10.7%

Floyd 321 42.4% 34.3% 20.2% 3.1%

Garrett 272 54.8% 34.6% 10.3% 0.4%

Griffin 385 37.1% 37.1% 22.6% 3.1%

Hightower Trail 346 6.9% 22.5% 45.1% 25.4%

Int. Academy Smyrna 63 42.9% 31.7% 23.8% 1.6%

Lindley MS 580 52.4% 34.7% 12.1% 0.9%

Lost Mountain 325 13.8% 32.3% 41.2% 12.6%

Lovinggood 466 20.0% 32.8% 34.8% 12.4%

Mabry 317 7.3% 21.1% 47.0% 24.6%

McCleskey 228 25.9% 32.9% 35.1% 6.1%

McClure 396 22.7% 23.0% 39.9% 14.4%

Palmer 366 23.2% 31.7% 31.1% 13.9%

Pine Mountain 254 24.8% 44.9% 26.0% 4.3%

Simpson 297 7.7% 22.2% 45.8% 24.2%

Smitha 325 50.5% 38.5% 10.8% 0.3%

Tapp 274 23.0% 40.5% 29.9% 6.6%
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Table 33: Results on the Grade 6 Social Studies EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,405 20.4% 36.3% 23.3% 20.0%

Georgia 127,870 29.0% 37.0% 20.0% 13.0%

Awtrey 265 15.1% 37.7% 29.8% 17.4%

Barber 303 20.8% 41.9% 25.7% 11.6%

Campbell MS 470 36.2% 31.9% 11.7% 20.2%

Cooper 340 40.6% 45.3% 10.3% 3.8%

Daniell 297 12.8% 32.3% 29.3% 25.6%

Dickerson 441 2.7% 12.9% 30.8% 53.5%

Dodgen 424 8.7% 28.1% 30.0% 33.3%

Durham 330 5.2% 33.9% 35.5% 25.5%

East Cobb 400 24.8% 38.2% 21.5% 15.5%

Floyd 300 39.3% 38.0% 14.7% 8.0%

Garrett 309 40.1% 44.0% 13.9% 1.9%

Griffin 422 36.3% 35.5% 14.2% 14.0%

Hightower Trail 352 5.1% 26.1% 29.0% 39.8%

Int. Academy Smyrna 101 30.7% 47.5% 15.8% 5.9%

Lindley 6 527 26.9% 50.1% 18.0% 4.9%

Lost Mountain 384 7.6% 38.3% 32.8% 21.4%

Lovinggood 417 14.9% 33.3% 28.3% 23.5%

Mabry 286 7.7% 27.6% 25.9% 38.8%

McCleskey 240 18.3% 32.1% 28.7% 20.8%

McClure 406 12.3% 37.7% 28.8% 21.2%

Palmer 316 24.4% 44.0% 18.0% 13.6%

Pine Mountain 184 19.0% 39.1% 20.7% 21.2%

Simpson 321 9.7% 37.1% 27.7% 25.5%

Smitha 307 33.2% 42.3% 19.5% 4.9%

Tapp 256 22.7% 49.2% 18.8% 9.4%
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Table 34: Historical Results on the Grade 6 Social Studies EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 515.7 518.8 3.2 40.3% 43.2% 2.9% 79.3% 79.6% 0.3%

Georgia 505.0 507.0 2.0 32.0% 33.0% 1.0% 71.0% 70.0% -1.0%

Awtrey 523.5 522.3 -1.2 44.7% 47.2% 2.5% 90.1% 84.9% -5.2%

Barber 512.0 512.9 0.9 36.4% 37.3% 0.9% 80.8% 79.2% -1.6%

Campbell MS 498.4 505.5 7.2 26.9% 31.9% 5.0% 62.9% 63.8% 0.9%

Cooper 480.4 488.5 8.1 11.0% 14.1% 3.1% 51.5% 59.4% 7.9%

Daniell 524.2 529.2 5.0 51.7% 54.9% 3.2% 79.3% 87.2% 7.9%

Dickerson 559.4 563.9 4.5 82.7% 84.4% 1.6% 98.3% 97.3% -1.0%

Dodgen 543.4 540.4 -3.0 65.7% 63.2% -2.5% 93.2% 91.3% -1.9%

Durham 526.0 535.4 9.4 49.1% 60.9% 11.8% 93.0% 94.8% 1.8%

East Cobb 507.4 512.8 5.4 31.5% 37.0% 5.5% 74.9% 75.2% 0.3%

Floyd 484.4 493.3 8.9 13.5% 22.7% 9.1% 59.0% 60.7% 1.6%

Garrett 489.5 487.7 -1.9 13.1% 15.9% 2.8% 67.9% 59.9% -8.1%

Griffin 497.3 501.8 4.5 23.3% 28.2% 4.9% 63.5% 63.7% 0.2%

Hightower Trail 557.1 545.2 -11.9 74.9% 68.8% -6.2% 95.6% 94.9% -0.7%

Int. Academy Smyrna 489.1 498.1 9.0 10.0% 21.8% 11.8% 64.4% 69.3% 4.9%

Lindley 6 499.1 499.9 0.8 25.5% 23.0% -2.5% 69.2% 73.1% 3.8%

Lost Mountain 530.2 530.0 -0.2 53.4% 54.2% 0.8% 92.9% 92.4% -0.4%

Lovinggood 523.3 526.7 3.5 47.0% 51.8% 4.8% 88.3% 85.1% -3.2%

Mabry 533.6 545.1 11.4 57.0% 64.7% 7.7% 92.5% 92.3% -0.2%

McCleskey 520.6 522.6 1.9 41.4% 49.6% 8.2% 85.2% 81.7% -3.6%

McClure 515.2 526.0 10.9 40.6% 50.0% 9.4% 84.1% 87.7% 3.6%

Palmer 510.7 507.6 -3.1 35.5% 31.6% -3.8% 76.8% 75.6% -1.1%

Pine Mountain 506.5 521.5 15.1 32.7% 41.8% 9.2% 73.5% 81.0% 7.5%

Simpson 535.4 530.6 -4.8 58.8% 53.3% -5.5% 93.5% 90.3% -3.2%

Smitha 488.7 498.3 9.6 15.7% 24.4% 8.7% 61.5% 66.8% 5.2%

Tapp 507.4 505.2 -2.2 32.5% 28.1% -4.3% 80.1% 77.3% -2.7%
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Table 35: Results on the Grade 7 Social Studies EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,208 19.4% 33.0% 28.0% 19.7%

Georgia 126,930 26.0% 36.0% 24.0% 15.0%

Awtrey 275 20.0% 49.8% 22.5% 7.6%

Barber 294 14.6% 32.0% 33.3% 20.1%

Campbell MS 462 24.7% 33.1% 22.9% 19.3%

Cooper 274 25.9% 47.8% 21.9% 4.4%

Daniell 280 13.6% 24.6% 30.4% 31.4%

Dickerson 415 2.2% 20.0% 42.4% 35.4%

Dodgen 424 3.5% 17.7% 32.8% 46.0%

Durham 378 7.1% 32.5% 32.0% 28.3%

East Cobb 383 29.0% 36.8% 19.1% 15.1%

Floyd 297 36.7% 39.7% 16.8% 6.7%

Garrett 302 57.3% 33.4% 7.9% 1.3%

Griffin 409 33.7% 35.5% 21.8% 9.0%

Hightower Trail 359 4.7% 23.4% 36.2% 35.7%

Int. Academy Smyrna 75 28.0% 54.7% 14.7% 2.7%

Lindley MS 522 35.8% 36.0% 19.7% 8.4%

Lost Mountain 337 4.5% 27.9% 35.9% 31.8%

Lovinggood 454 10.8% 31.9% 32.6% 24.7%

Mabry 276 9.1% 34.8% 38.0% 18.1%

McCleskey 211 17.1% 32.7% 32.2% 18.0%

McClure 391 11.0% 28.9% 37.9% 22.3%

Palmer 332 17.5% 37.0% 28.9% 16.6%

Pine Mountain 181 19.9% 39.8% 26.0% 14.4%

Simpson 309 10.0% 24.9% 38.2% 26.9%

Smitha 308 32.5% 37.3% 20.1% 10.1%

Tapp 253 25.3% 46.6% 22.5% 5.5%
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Table 36: Historical Results on the Grade 7 Social Studies EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 517.3 521.7 4.4 43.9% 47.7% 3.7% 79.0% 80.6% 1.6%

Georgia 508.0 512.0 4.0 36.0% 39.0% 3.0% 72.0% 75.0% 3.0%

Awtrey 512.1 506.2 -5.9 39.1% 30.2% -9.0% 75.6% 80.0% 4.4%

Barber 515.4 526.1 10.7 40.6% 53.4% 12.8% 83.0% 85.4% 2.3%

Campbell MS 500.8 516.8 16.0 32.2% 42.2% 10.0% 65.8% 75.3% 9.6%

Cooper 490.5 501.7 11.2 19.3% 26.3% 7.0% 62.0% 74.1% 12.1%

Daniell 539.7 538.8 -0.9 59.3% 61.8% 2.5% 88.1% 86.4% -1.7%

Dickerson 547.0 552.1 5.2 72.3% 77.8% 5.6% 96.8% 97.8% 1.0%

Dodgen 542.0 560.6 18.6 66.1% 78.8% 12.7% 94.3% 96.5% 2.2%

Durham 527.8 537.6 9.8 50.8% 60.3% 9.5% 90.2% 92.9% 2.7%

East Cobb 510.9 508.4 -2.5 40.2% 34.2% -6.0% 74.1% 71.0% -3.1%

Floyd 497.4 493.8 -3.6 24.2% 23.6% -0.7% 67.6% 63.3% -4.3%

Garrett 484.2 473.3 -10.9 10.4% 9.3% -1.2% 59.8% 42.7% -17.1%

Griffin 501.5 500.2 -1.3 30.3% 30.8% 0.5% 68.3% 66.3% -2.0%

Hightower Trail 546.6 551.3 4.7 68.2% 71.9% 3.7% 93.7% 95.3% 1.6%

Int. Academy Smyrna 498.2 496.3 -2.0 17.6% 17.3% -0.3% 73.5% 72.0% -1.5%

Lindley MS 490.4 497.5 7.1 21.6% 28.2% 6.6% 59.9% 64.2% 4.2%

Lost Mountain 538.8 544.7 5.9 66.5% 67.7% 1.2% 92.7% 95.5% 2.8%

Lovinggood 532.4 532.7 0.3 58.0% 57.3% -0.7% 88.1% 89.2% 1.1%

Mabry 540.8 529.9 -10.9 63.2% 56.2% -7.0% 91.9% 90.9% -0.9%

McCleskey 515.4 521.6 6.1 41.9% 50.2% 8.4% 83.8% 82.9% -0.8%

McClure 533.2 533.2 -0.0 62.0% 60.1% -1.9% 87.8% 89.0% 1.2%

Palmer 507.5 519.3 11.8 32.7% 45.5% 12.8% 77.4% 82.5% 5.2%

Pine Mountain 506.3 513.5 7.2 31.7% 40.3% 8.6% 74.5% 80.1% 5.6%

Simpson 535.9 541.1 5.2 60.5% 65.0% 4.6% 91.7% 90.0% -1.7%

Smitha 498.7 501.2 2.5 28.4% 30.2% 1.7% 67.2% 67.5% 0.4%

Tapp 505.4 502.9 -2.5 35.3% 28.1% -7.3% 71.0% 74.7% 3.7%
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Table 37: Results on the Grade 8 Social Studies EOG in 2016 by School

Number Percent in Achievement Level

School Tested 1 2 3 4

Cobb 8,386 20.3% 36.2% 32.2% 11.2%

Georgia 128,109 25.0% 37.0% 28.0% 10.0%

Awtrey 259 23.6% 39.4% 34.0% 3.1%

Barber 326 22.7% 44.2% 26.7% 6.4%

Campbell MS 433 37.0% 30.7% 22.6% 9.7%

Cooper 323 38.7% 43.0% 18.0% 0.3%

Daniell 344 17.7% 34.6% 37.8% 9.9%

Dickerson 405 3.2% 24.2% 45.9% 26.7%

Dodgen 389 6.9% 22.9% 39.1% 31.1%

Durham 315 5.7% 31.4% 49.8% 13.0%

East Cobb 401 28.2% 40.9% 23.4% 7.5%

Floyd 320 38.8% 43.1% 14.4% 3.8%

Garrett 265 41.5% 46.0% 12.1% 0.4%

Griffin 378 28.8% 34.7% 28.8% 7.7%

Hightower Trail 346 6.9% 27.5% 48.3% 17.3%

Int. Academy Smyrna 63 25.4% 55.6% 19.0% 0.0%

Lindley MS 571 38.9% 41.5% 18.0% 1.6%

Lost Mountain 325 8.0% 38.8% 45.2% 8.0%

Lovinggood 466 10.7% 37.3% 40.8% 11.2%

Mabry 317 6.3% 26.8% 48.6% 18.3%

McCleskey 226 8.4% 31.0% 36.3% 24.3%

McClure 396 12.4% 29.8% 29.5% 28.3%

Palmer 362 17.4% 43.6% 31.2% 7.7%

Pine Mountain 248 21.4% 39.9% 32.3% 6.5%

Simpson 296 9.5% 36.8% 42.2% 11.5%

Smitha 321 26.5% 43.6% 24.3% 5.6%

Tapp 273 13.9% 40.7% 36.3% 9.2%
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Table 38: Historical Results on the Grade 8 Social Studies EOG in 2015 and 2016 by School

Percent Proficient Percent

Mean Scale Score in Levels 3, 4 in Levels 2–4

School 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff 2015 2016 Diff

Cobb 512.0 516.7 4.7 36.8% 43.5% 6.7% 75.8% 79.7% 3.8%

Georgia 506.0 510.0 4.0 33.0% 38.0% 5.0% 71.0% 75.0% 4.0%

Awtrey 510.6 505.9 -4.7 35.2% 37.1% 1.8% 77.3% 76.4% -0.8%

Barber 499.9 507.8 7.9 24.8% 33.1% 8.3% 72.5% 77.3% 4.8%

Campbell MS 494.2 502.5 8.3 26.7% 32.3% 5.7% 59.1% 63.0% 4.0%

Cooper 480.4 487.4 7.0 6.8% 18.3% 11.4% 57.4% 61.3% 3.9%

Daniell 518.1 518.6 0.5 42.0% 47.7% 5.7% 82.5% 82.3% -0.2%

Dickerson 542.7 550.0 7.4 66.2% 72.6% 6.4% 94.6% 96.8% 2.2%

Dodgen 553.6 549.9 -3.7 70.2% 70.2% -0.0% 93.3% 93.1% -0.2%

Durham 528.9 534.2 5.3 51.8% 62.9% 11.1% 85.2% 94.3% 9.1%

East Cobb 495.7 503.6 7.9 25.8% 30.9% 5.2% 64.8% 71.8% 7.0%

Floyd 484.1 490.2 6.1 12.5% 18.1% 5.7% 56.9% 61.3% 4.3%

Garrett 475.7 482.9 7.2 8.1% 12.5% 4.3% 50.2% 58.5% 8.3%

Griffin 509.6 506.2 -3.4 32.1% 36.5% 4.4% 76.9% 71.2% -5.7%

Hightower Trail 547.5 538.2 -9.2 70.4% 65.6% -4.8% 95.5% 93.1% -2.5%

Int. Academy Smyrna 497.2 495.7 -1.5 20.8% 19.0% -1.7% 71.7% 74.6% 2.9%

Lindley MS 482.4 488.0 5.6 11.9% 19.6% 7.7% 55.5% 61.1% 5.6%

Lost Mountain 522.0 525.9 3.9 46.3% 53.2% 6.9% 86.3% 92.0% 5.7%

Lovinggood 512.8 527.4 14.7 33.3% 51.9% 18.6% 81.5% 89.3% 7.7%

Mabry 530.4 540.5 10.0 54.5% 66.9% 12.3% 93.6% 93.7% 0.1%

McCleskey 540.9 540.0 -0.9 55.3% 60.6% 5.4% 88.6% 91.6% 3.0%

McClure 535.7 541.3 5.6 55.6% 57.8% 2.3% 89.2% 87.6% -1.5%

Palmer 512.3 513.8 1.5 35.2% 39.0% 3.7% 78.4% 82.6% 4.2%

Pine Mountain 484.8 510.5 25.7 14.8% 38.7% 23.9% 56.0% 78.6% 22.6%

Simpson 522.7 527.8 5.1 44.0% 53.7% 9.8% 88.9% 90.5% 1.6%

Smitha 497.5 504.1 6.5 27.3% 29.9% 2.6% 62.3% 73.5% 11.3%

Tapp 507.9 517.8 10.0 30.1% 45.4% 15.3% 76.2% 86.1% 9.9%
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